504864848 04/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR FIRST NAME FROM REBELLA, GREGG TO REBELLA, GREG previously recorded on Reel

045493 Frame 0050. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

EPAS ID: PAT4911588

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG REBELLA	03/28/2018
JAMES BERBEE	03/27/2018
AZITA HAMEDANI	03/26/2018
CAMERON LOPER	03/05/2018
ROBERT CARLTON	03/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
Street Address:	614 Walnut Street
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53726

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29637588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)263-1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-265-7938 Email: mnoriega@warf.org MEREDITH NORIEGA Correspondent Name: **614 WALNUT STREET** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P180208US01 MEREDITH NORIEGA NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Meredith Noriega/ 04/12/2018 DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 18 source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page1.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page2.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page3.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page4.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page5.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page6.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page7.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page8.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page9.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page10.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page11.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page12.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page13.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page14.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page15.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page16.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page17.tif source=P180208US01 - Assignment Recordation - 2018-04-11#page18.tif

504861176 04/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGG REBELLA	03/28/2018
JAMES BERBEE	03/27/2018
AZITA HAMEDANI	03/26/2018
CAMERON LOPER	03/05/2018
ROBERT CARLTON	03/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
Street Address:	614 Walnut Street
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53726

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29637588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)263-1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-265-7938
Email: mnoriega@warf.org
Correspondent Name: MEREDITH NORIEGA
Address Line 1: 614 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P180208US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH NORIEGA
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Noriega/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 15

PATENT REEL: 045916 FRAME: 0134

EPAS ID: PAT4907915



ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

I am one of the persons identified as an inventor and who has contributed to a new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in the provisional, utility, or design United States patent application and/or the patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as identified below. These patent application(s) are identified as follows:

Filing Type	Filing Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
OTOSCOPE PROV	IDING LOW OBSTRUCTION E	ECTRONIC DISPLAY	
MP	UNITED STATES	15/856865	December 28, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation ("WARF"), a non-stock, non-profit, Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States provisional, utility, and design applications as well as foreign patents or patent applications any of which cover all or part of the Invention. WARF shall hold such right, title and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further agree, upon WARF's request, to execute any documents, including any separate assignments, declarations or other legal documents, that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title and interest assigned above. I further agree to communicate to WARF any facts relating either to the Invention or to any of the patent or patent applications based on the Invention that might be useful to WARF and to testify about any such facts in any interferences or litigation, if requested by WARF to do so. I shall do the above acts without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

Should the application number of any of the patent applications referenced above be unavailable the date that I execute this document, WARF is authorized by me to insert the application number and filing dates of these patent applications into this document. WARF is also specifically authorized to record this document as evidence of my assignment to WARF of any subsequent United States patent application claiming priority from any of the above identified patent applications.

Ref: P180152US01 Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P180152US01

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

				. ×
Inventor:	Jane	M Baker	Date:	3/27/20
	. A.			
	mes Berbee	within Pater		
	iadison, WI	endota Drive; - 53705		
State of V	Visconsin)		
County o	f Dane)ss.		
Berbee, above in purposes	known to n strument an therein set!	ay of Mach. 20 ne to be the person identified acknowledged to me that forth.	he or she executed the s	r, who execu
CF ARMER	38339 ₉₃₂₀	Sarah M. Fax	Lo1	
THE LAW &	Fallon	Notary Public		
	can.	A Commission agniraci	3/19/2021	
1 47 C		#MÀ Colliniession exhites:	<u> </u>	
	, C /s	Notary Public My Commission expires:		
	an mark			
	" letter " " " "			

ASSIGNMENT

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P180152US01

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

ASSIGNMENT TO WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION

This Assignment is made by WiscMed, LLC a Wisconsin corporation having its principal office at 3534 Lake Mendeta Drive, Madison, WI 53705, to Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal office at 614 Walnut Street, Madison, WI 53726.

Whereas, WiscMed, LLC owns rights to a <u>Digital Otoscope</u> (the "Invention") pursuant to an agreement made as of 24 May 2017 entitled; AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES between MPR Associates, Inc. and WiscMed, LLC ("the MPR Agreement");

Whereas, the MPR Agreement provides for the transfer of the Invention to WiseMed, LLC;

Whereas, WiscMed, LLC agrees to transfer rights to the Invention to Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation ("WARF");

Whereas, WARF has applied for United States and/or foreign patent applications describing and claiming the Invention as identified below:

Filing Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
UNITED STATES	US91) 14/749,945	June 25, 2015
INDE LOW ODCEDLATION	37 774 777 278 773 7777 88 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38	
31; WARF Ref. No. P1801;	N ELECTRONIC <i>DISPL</i> EUS01)	AF
UNITED STATES	15/856,865	Dec. 28, 2017
39; WARF Ref. No. P18020	8US01)	
	IDING MULTI-DIRECTION 29: Warf Ref. No. P150259 UNITED STATES IDING LOW OBSTRUCTIO 31: WARF Ref. No. P1801: UNITED STATES	IDING MULTI-DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATION 129; Warf Ref. No. P150259US01) UNITED STATES 14/749,945 IDING LOW OBSTRUCTION ELECTRONIC DISPL. 31; WARF Ref. No. P180152US01) UNITED STATES 15/856,865

191198172.00C/ (Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which WiscMed, LLC hereby acknowledges, WiscMed, LLC hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to WARF, a non-stock, non-profit, Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States provisional and utility applications as well as foreign patents or patent applications any of which cover all or part of the Invention. WARF shall hold such right, title and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

WiscMed, LLC further agrees, upon WARF's request, to execute any documents, including any separate assignments, declarations or other legal documents that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title and interest assigned above. WiscMed, LLC further agrees to communicate to WARF any facts relating either to the Invention or to any of the patent or patent applications based on the Invention that might be useful to WARF and to testify about any such facts in any interferences or litigation, if requested by WARF to do so. WiscMed, LLC shall do the above acts without additional compensation but at no expense to WiscMed, LLC.

Should the application number of any of the patent applications referenced above be unavailable the date that WiseMed, LLC executes this document, WARF is authorized by me to insert the application number and filing dates of these patent applications into this document. WARF is also specifically authorized to record this document as evidence of the assignment to WARF of any subsequent United States patent application claiming priority from any of the above identified patent applicant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.		
Executed and delivered this 2nd day of Mach, 20/8		
WiseMed, LLC		
Name: <u>Janes Y Bes bac</u> Title: <u>Mans ber</u>		
Title: Man ber		
State of V/S(QUS)A)		
County of Daive		
Personally appeared before me this 2 day of NAQUE 2018, JANS to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his free and volument.		Z. 22.5()
act and deed for the uses ruld purposes therein set forth.	untary	
(SBAL) : Notary Public My Commission expires 4/24/2020		*

ASSIGNMENT AND QUIT CLAIM (Joint Inventors)

Whereas, I have performed work on a <u>Digital Otoscope</u> (the "Invention") pursuant to an agreement made as of 24 May 2017 entitled: AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES between **MPR Associates, Inc.** and **WiscMed, LLC** ("the MPR Agreement");

Whereas, the MPR Agreement provides for the transfer of the Invention to **WiscMed**, **LLC**;

Whereas, **WiscMed**, **LLC** has agreed to transfer rights to the Invention to **Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation** ("WARF") pursuant to one or more agreements entitled: ASSIGNMENT TO WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION between **WiscMed**, **LLC** and **WARF**;

Whereas, **WARF** has applied for United States and/or foreign patent applications describing and claiming the Invention as identified below:

Filing Country

Filing Type

Filing Type	Filing Country	Seriai Number	Filing Date	
OTOSCOPE PROVIDING MULTI-DIRECTIONAL ILLUMINATION				
(BF Ref. No. 1512.529; Warf Ref. No. P150259US01)				
UTILITY PAT	UNITED STATES	14/749,945	June 25, 2015	
OTOSCOPE PROVIDING LOW OBSTRUCTION ELECTRONIC DISPLAY				
(BF Ref. No. 1512.631; V	WARF Ref. No. P1801520	US01)		
UTILITY PAT	UNITED STATES	15/856,865	Dec. 28, 2017	
OTOSCOPE				
(BF Ref. No. 1512.639; WARF Ref. No. P180208US01)				
DESIGN PAT	UNITED STATES	29/637,588	Feb. 20, 2018	

Social Number

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **WARF**, a non-stock, non-profit, Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States provisional and utility applications as well as foreign patents or patent applications any of which cover all or part of the Invention. **WARF** shall hold such right, title and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

{01198171.DOCX / }Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 045916 FRAME: 0142

Filing Date

I further agree, upon **WARF**'s request, to execute any documents, including any separate assignments, declarations or other legal documents that **WARF** may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title and interest assigned above. I further agree to communicate to **WARF** any facts relating either to the Invention or to any of the patent or patent applications based on the Invention that might be useful to **WARF** and to testify about any such facts in any interferences or litigation, if requested by **WARF** to do so. I shall do the above acts without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

Should the application number of any of the patent applications referenced above be unavailable the date that I execute this document, **WARF** is authorized by me to insert the application number and filing dates of these patent applications into this document. **WARF** is also specifically authorized to record this document as evidence of my assignment to **WARF** of any subsequent United States patent application claiming priority from any of the above identified patent applicant.

{01198171.DOCX/}Page 2 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunt	o set our hands and affixed our seals.
Executed and delivered this9+k day	of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .
Inventor Jamie Ingram	- .
State of Pensylvania	
County of <u>Lehigh</u>	
known to be the person whose name is subsethat he signed, sealed and delivered the said the uses and purposes therein set forth.	lay of Massia, 20/8, Jamie Ingram to be cribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for Motary Public My Commission expires May 2, 20/8

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL MARY E. LONG, Notary Public West Rockhill Township, Bucks County My Commission Expires May 2, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set ou	r hands and affixed our seals.
Executed and delivered this 34 day of N	larch , 20 18
Inventor Ryan Mazurick	
State of Vigna	
County of Ch A Alexalex	
Personally appeared before me this day of be known to be the person whose name is subscribe acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered	ed to the foregoing instrument, and
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set	
	wil Sankrush
(SEAL) Notar	y Public) SHEALL STANKOUSKI
My C	ommission of purps Stankowski 21, ZOLY
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: August 31, 2019
	Commonwealth of Virginia

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.
Executed and delivered this 54h day of March, 2018.
InventorCameron Loper
State of Wirnies
County of Ctyc Edle Xardia
Personally appeared before me this State day of March, 2018, Cameron Loper to
be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Shoul Sankonshi
Notary Public SHERY L STANKOWSKI
My Commission syppeston (ST 3), 201
Notary Public /
Reg #: 7640723
Wy Commission Expires: August 31, 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.
Executed and delivered this 5 th day of March , 2018.
InventorRalph Paul
State of Vivairia)
County of Cityof Albexandria
Personally appeared before me this day of way of 20 Ralph Paul to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) Notary Public SHERYL STANK UNSK! My Commission expires and the stank of th
Notary Public Reg #: 7640723 My Commission Expires: August 31, 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.
Executed and delivered this 6 day of MARCH, 2018.
Inventor Robert Carlton
State of Hassachusetts)
County of Hidale Jex)
Personally appeared before me this
(SEAL) AMELIA L MCCULLEN Notary Public Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires December 17, 2021 Notary Public My Commission expires December 17, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.
Executed and delivered this 5 th day of March . 20 18
InventorZsch Glickstein
State of Virginia
County of <u>City of Alexandria</u>
Personally appeared before me this _5** day of _\(\lambda\) and _\(\lambda\) 20_\(\lambda\), Zach Glickstein to be known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL) EMILY P. MUELLER NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2020 Registration # 7697742 SEAL) EMILY P. MUELLER Notary Public Emily P. Mueller Notary Public Emily P. Mueller My Commission expires Ougust 31, 2020

{01198171.DOCX/}Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 04/12/2018